

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

11 MAR -1 AM 11:45

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY CA
DEPUTY

No. 41185-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Jessica Young,

Appellant.

Clallam County Superior Court Cause No. 10-1-00035-5

The Honorable Judge George Wood

Appellant's Opening Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
FAX: (866) 499-7475

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR2

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS.....4

ARGUMENT.....9

I. The warrantless search and seizure violated Ms. Young’s right to privacy under Article I, Section 7 and her Fourth Amendment right to be free of unreasonable searches and seizures.....9

A. Standard of Review.....9

B. Evidence seized without a search warrant is generally inadmissible in a criminal trial.10

C. Ms. Young was unlawfully seized when officers asked for her name and date of birth, asked for her identification, disregarded her efforts to avoid contact, cornered her, confronted her with an accusation of lying, and asked for her social security number.12

D. The search of Ms. Young’s purse was not properly incident to her arrest.15

II. The sentencing proceeding violated Ms. Young’s Fourteenth Amendment right to due process.16

CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Arizona v. Gant, ___ U.S. ___, 129 S.Ct. 1710, 1716, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009).....11

Brown v. Texas, 443 U.S. 47, 99 S.Ct. 2637, 61 L.Ed.2d 357 (1979).....15

Chimel v. California, 395 U.S. 752, 89 S.Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969)12

Estelle v. Smith, 451 U.S. 454, 101 S.Ct. 1866, 68 L.Ed.2d 359 (1981)...17

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347, 88 S.Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 576 (1967)11

Mapp v. Ohio, 367 U.S. 643, 81 S.Ct. 1684, 6 L.Ed.2d 1081 (1961).....10

Mitchell v. United States, 526 U.S. 314, 119 S.Ct. 1307, 143 L.Ed.2d 424 (1999).....17

Nardone v. United States, 308 U.S. 338, 60 S.Ct. 266, 84 L.Ed. 307 (1939)12

United States v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S. 873, 95 S.Ct. 2574, 45 L.Ed.2d (1975).....13

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

In re Detention of Post, 145 Wash.App. 728, 187 P.3d 803 (2008).....17

State v. Allen, 138 Wash.App. 463, 157 P.3d 893 (2007)12, 13

State v. Armenta, 134 Wash.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....10

State v. Beito, 147 Wash.App. 504, 195 P.3d 1023 (2008)13

State v. Byrd, 110 Wash.App. 259, 39 P.3d 1010 (2002).....10

<i>State v. Day</i> , 161 Wash.2d 889, 168 P.3d 1265 (2007).....	11
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wash.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)	11
<i>State v. Ford</i> , 137 Wash.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999).....	17, 18
<i>State v. Garvin</i> , 166 Wash.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009)	11
<i>State v. Gatewood</i> , 163 Wash.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008)	9
<i>State v. Glossbrener</i> , 146 Wash.2d 670, 49 P.3d 128 (2002).....	12
<i>State v. Gunwall</i> , 106 Wash.2d 54, 720 P.2d 808 (1986).....	10
<i>State v. Harrington</i> , 167 Wash.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009)	12, 13, 15
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 155 Wash.App. 270, 229 P.3d 824 (2010)	16
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 135 Wash.App. 174, 143 P.3d 855 (2006)	13
<i>State v. Mendoza</i> , 165 Wash.2d 913, 205 P.3d 113 (2009).....	18
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 161 Wash.2d 880, 169 P.3d 469 (2007).....	12
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 139 Wash.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999)	10
<i>State v. Schaler</i> , 169 Wash.2d 274, 236 P.3d 858 (2010)	9
<i>State v. Setterstrom</i> , 163 Wash.2d 621, 183 P.3d 1075 (2008)	11
<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 167 Wash.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	15, 16
<i>State v. White</i> , 135 Wash.2d 761, 958 P.2d 962 (1998)	10
<i>State v. Xiong</i> , 164 Wash.2d 506, 191 P.3d 1278 (2008).....	13

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. IV	1, 2, 10, 12, 15, 16
U.S. Const. Amend. V	2, 18
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	2, 3, 10, 16, 18

Wash. Const. Article I, Section 71, 2, 10, 12, 15, 16

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.50017, 18

RCW 9.94A.53017, 18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Laws of 2008, Chapter 231, Section 2.....17
